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STOCKYARD CATTLE AVERAGES (TOP 15) 
Sale: 7788 | FAT CATTLE MUDGEE (Total Yarding: MLC 1422) 

04-02-2026 
BULLS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
1 1085 390.2 4234 

OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 
MUDGEE 

1 1055 390.2 4117 

PALS PARTNERSHIP BURRUNDULLA 1 1010 381.2 3850 
AI & AR MACDOUGALL MUDGEE 1 985 382.2 3765 
LLEWELYN PARTNERSHIP MENAH 1 860 380.2 3270 
STEPHEN  DADD MUDGEE 2 865 370.0 3201 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 2 775 380.0 2945 
TG & VJ ROTH SPRING FLAT 1 760 378.0 2873 
BRAD & ERIN STRACHAN CASSILIS 5 731 385.0 2814 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 1 755 355.0 2680 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 3 673 375.0 2525 
DENNIS CUTAJAR CAPERTEE 1 665 365.0 2427 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 1 660 355.0 2343 
GEORGE KAIROUZ GREYSTANES 1 650 340.0 2210 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 1 535 355.0 1899 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
1 1055 390.2 4117 

OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 
MUDGEE 

1 1085 390.2 4234 

BRAD & ERIN STRACHAN CASSILIS 5 731 385.0 2814 
AI & AR MACDOUGALL MUDGEE 1 985 382.2 3765 
PALS PARTNERSHIP BURRUNDULLA 1 1010 381.2 3850 
LLEWELYN PARTNERSHIP MENAH 1 860 380.2 3270 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 2 775 380.0 2945 
TG & VJ ROTH SPRING FLAT 1 760 378.0 2873 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 3 673 375.0 2525 
STEPHEN  DADD MUDGEE 2 865 370.0 3201 
DENNIS CUTAJAR CAPERTEE 1 665 365.0 2427 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 1 535 355.0 1899 
SAMBRO PTY LIMITED MUDGEE 7 524 355.0 1859 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 1 755 355.0 2680 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 1 660 355.0 2343 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Page 2 

COWS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TRENT R CHAPMAN MUDGEE 1 755 375.0 2831 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 13 713 378.0 2694 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 9 709 376.0 2665 
AI & AR MACDOUGALL MUDGEE 1 680 373.0 2536 
K  FARRUGIA ILFORD 3 677 370.0 2504 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 1 660 376.0 2482 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 5 636 378.0 2404 
JJ & UM NEWMAN MUDGEE 7 634 375.0 2376 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
10 634 372.2 2358 

BRAD & ERIN STRACHAN CASSILIS 2 633 365.0 2309 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 9 627 368.0 2308 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 665 346.0 2301 
TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 12 593 372.0 2204 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 1 605 356.2 2155 
SHANNON VALE PARTNERSHIP LUE 2 598 355.0 2121 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 13 713 378.0 2694 
S,M & C NOTT MUDGEE 5 636 378.0 2404 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 9 709 376.0 2665 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 1 660 376.0 2482 
JJ & UM NEWMAN MUDGEE 7 634 375.0 2376 
TRENT R CHAPMAN MUDGEE 1 755 375.0 2831 
AI & AR MACDOUGALL MUDGEE 1 680 373.0 2536 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
10 634 372.2 2358 

TIMNATH PTY LTD BYLONG 12 593 372.0 2204 
MARK A BUTLER MUDGEE 1 485 370.0 1795 
K  FARRUGIA ILFORD 3 677 370.0 2504 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 9 627 368.0 2308 
JS & DM WEEKS BYLONG 2 573 368.0 2107 
TRENT R CHAPMAN MUDGEE 4 543 368.0 1996 
BRAD & ERIN STRACHAN CASSILIS 2 633 365.0 2309 

 
FEMALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 6 201 294.0 590 
MF & M BOLLER LUE 1 190 255.0 485 
BRAD & ERIN STRACHAN CASSILIS 2 150 250.2 375 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 9 122 258.2 316 
TRENT R CHAPMAN MUDGEE 5 138 214.2 296 
LARI PROPERTIES PTY LTD EARLWOOD 2 145 200.0 290 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 1 140 200.0 280 
MF & M BOLLER LUE 2 113 200.0 225 
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GEORGE KAIROUZ GREYSTANES 1 70 100.0 70 
LARI PROPERTIES PTY LTD EARLWOOD 1 70 100.0 70 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 6 201 294.0 590 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 9 122 258.2 316 
MF & M BOLLER LUE 1 190 255.0 485 
BRAD & ERIN STRACHAN CASSILIS 2 150 250.2 375 
TRENT R CHAPMAN MUDGEE 5 138 214.2 296 
LARI PROPERTIES PTY LTD EARLWOOD 2 145 200.0 290 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 1 140 200.0 280 
MF & M BOLLER LUE 2 113 200.0 225 
GEORGE KAIROUZ GREYSTANES 1 70 100.0 70 
LARI PROPERTIES PTY LTD EARLWOOD 1 70 100.0 70 

 
HEIFERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 1 680 420.0 2856 
TG & VJ ROTH SPRING FLAT 3 622 436.2 2712 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 2 615 420.0 2583 
CHADWICK FAMILY PASTORAL KANDOS 1 560 428.2 2398 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 9 562 410.0 2303 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 15 527 420.0 2215 
D KEARNS GALLANBINE 1 575 380.0 2185 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 2 513 405.0 2076 
JJ & UM NEWMAN MUDGEE 1 500 410.2 2051 
NL & BA PERRIE KIRRAWEE 3 477 390.0 1859 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 1 460 400.0 1840 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 1 530 345.0 1829 
MELISSA  CARN AVISFORD 3 492 370.0 1819 
NL & BA PERRIE KIRRAWEE 1 420 382.2 1605 
JJ & UM NEWMAN MUDGEE 1 420 376.2 1580 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TG & VJ ROTH SPRING FLAT 3 622 436.2 2712 
CHADWICK FAMILY PASTORAL KANDOS 1 560 428.2 2398 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 1 680 420.0 2856 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 2 615 420.0 2583 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 15 527 420.0 2215 
JJ & UM NEWMAN MUDGEE 1 500 410.2 2051 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 9 562 410.0 2303 
DW & JM  COVER COLLINGWOOD 2 513 405.0 2076 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 1 460 400.0 1840 
NL & BA PERRIE KIRRAWEE 3 477 390.0 1859 
NL & BA PERRIE KIRRAWEE 1 420 382.2 1605 
D KEARNS GALLANBINE 1 575 380.0 2185 
JJ & UM NEWMAN MUDGEE 1 420 376.2 1580 
MELISSA  CARN AVISFORD 3 492 370.0 1819 
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HEIFERS AND STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
SAMUEL PRICE T/AS BELTARNA 
PASTORAL 

MUDGEE 18 171 370.0 633 

SHANNON VALE PARTNERSHIP LUE 7 100 260.0 260 
Ranked by C/Kg 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
SAMUEL PRICE T/AS BELTARNA 
PASTORAL 

MUDGEE 18 171 370.0 633 

SHANNON VALE PARTNERSHIP LUE 7 100 260.0 260 
 
MALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 3 185 315.2 583 
MF & M BOLLER LUE 1 150 295.2 443 
LARI PROPERTIES PTY LTD EARLWOOD 3 143 290.2 416 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 5 109 375.2 409 
GEORGE KAIROUZ GREYSTANES 2 120 250.0 300 
TRENT R CHAPMAN MUDGEE 5 144 200.0 288 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 5 109 375.2 409 
SHADI CHACRA YAGOONA 3 185 315.2 583 
MF & M BOLLER LUE 1 150 295.2 443 
LARI PROPERTIES PTY LTD EARLWOOD 3 143 290.2 416 
GEORGE KAIROUZ GREYSTANES 2 120 250.0 300 
TRENT R CHAPMAN MUDGEE 5 144 200.0 288 

 
STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 1 630 444.2 2798 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
10 569 450.0 2558 

DELMA RAPLEY MUDGEE 1 650 370.0 2405 
DELMA RAPLEY MUDGEE 1 560 423.2 2370 
CHADWICK FAMILY PASTORAL KANDOS 1 510 426.2 2174 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
3 497 424.2 2107 

GLENAYR FARM MUDGEE WINDEYER 1 595 340.0 2023 
AW & CT MCRAE MUDGEE 1 440 387.0 1703 
TONY P RAYNER MUDGEE 6 456 370.0 1687 
AW & CT MCRAE MUDGEE 1 420 350.0 1470 
TONY P RAYNER MUDGEE 2 400 320.0 1280 
TONY P RAYNER MUDGEE 2 383 320.0 1224 
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GLENAYR FARM MUDGEE WINDEYER 1 430 270.0 1161 
KYLE LOUGHREY TALLAWANG 1 205 50.0 103 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
10 569 450.0 2558 

BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 1 630 444.2 2798 
CHADWICK FAMILY PASTORAL KANDOS 1 510 426.2 2174 
OLD GULGONG PARTNERSHIP HOME RULE, 

MUDGEE 
3 497 424.2 2107 

DELMA RAPLEY MUDGEE 1 560 423.2 2370 
AW & CT MCRAE MUDGEE 1 440 387.0 1703 
DELMA RAPLEY MUDGEE 1 650 370.0 2405 
TONY P RAYNER MUDGEE 6 456 370.0 1687 
AW & CT MCRAE MUDGEE 1 420 350.0 1470 
GLENAYR FARM MUDGEE WINDEYER 1 595 340.0 2023 
TONY P RAYNER MUDGEE 2 383 320.0 1224 
TONY P RAYNER MUDGEE 2 400 320.0 1280 
GLENAYR FARM MUDGEE WINDEYER 1 430 270.0 1161 
KYLE LOUGHREY TALLAWANG 1 205 50.0 103 

 
VEALER HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
D KEARNS GALLANBINE 3 293 350.0 1027 
NL & BA PERRIE KIRRAWEE 20 178 390.0 692 
INGLEWOOD PASTORAL CO RYLSTONE 12 186 284.2 528 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 6 193 270.0 522 
LLEWELYN PARTNERSHIP MENAH 2 190 270.0 513 
MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 3 198 180.0 357 
LLEWELYN PARTNERSHIP MENAH 1 120 150.0 180 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
NL & BA PERRIE KIRRAWEE 20 178 390.0 692 
D KEARNS GALLANBINE 3 293 350.0 1027 
INGLEWOOD PASTORAL CO RYLSTONE 12 186 284.2 528 
LLEWELYN PARTNERSHIP MENAH 2 190 270.0 513 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 6 193 270.0 522 
MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 3 198 180.0 357 
LLEWELYN PARTNERSHIP MENAH 1 120 150.0 180 

 
VEALER STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WING VEE PASTORAL PTY LTD HARGRAVES 15 305 498.0 1521 
D KEARNS GALLANBINE 1 310 350.0 1085 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 7 201 502.2 1008 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 1 235 420.0 987 
NL & BA PERRIE KIRRAWEE 22 199 470.2 937 
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LLEWELYN PARTNERSHIP MENAH 3 225 406.2 914 
INGLEWOOD PASTORAL CO RYLSTONE 2 223 380.0 846 
INGLEWOOD PASTORAL CO RYLSTONE 6 192 440.0 843 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 3 150 220.0 330 
MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 1 185 150.0 278 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 7 201 502.2 1008 
WING VEE PASTORAL PTY LTD HARGRAVES 15 305 498.0 1521 
NL & BA PERRIE KIRRAWEE 22 199 470.2 937 
INGLEWOOD PASTORAL CO RYLSTONE 6 192 440.0 843 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 1 235 420.0 987 
LLEWELYN PARTNERSHIP MENAH 3 225 406.2 914 
INGLEWOOD PASTORAL CO RYLSTONE 2 223 380.0 846 
D KEARNS GALLANBINE 1 310 350.0 1085 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 3 150 220.0 330 
MALOLO  AGRICULTURE MUDGEE 1 185 150.0 278 

 
YEARLING HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MELISSA  CARN AVISFORD 1 600 440.2 2641 
ALYSE WITHERS MUDGEE 6 556 445.2 2475 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 1 545 436.2 2377 
AW & CT MCRAE MUDGEE 1 545 426.2 2323 
MR RT BESANT RYLSTONE 1 510 410.0 2091 
C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 3 493 420.0 2072 
BRIGHTON FARM PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 480 420.0 2016 
MUDGEE ARTIFICIAL BREEDING 
SERVICE 

CULLENBONE 2 435 420.0 1827 

K MORRIS & GD THOMAS MUDGEE 3 443 410.0 1818 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 3 405 415.0 1681 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 1 400 410.0 1640 
TILECOTE FARM PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 390 410.0 1599 
SANDAN FAMILY TRUST MUDGEE 1 405 390.2 1580 
C & M BARNETT PTY LTD MUDGEE 12 379 410.0 1555 
MALCOLM, HELEN & GAVIN SWORDS MT FROME 1 335 450.0 1508 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
JOSHUA STOKES STUBBO 4 319 470.0 1499 
JOSHUA STOKES STUBBO 1 319 470.0 1499 
MALCOLM, HELEN & GAVIN SWORDS MT FROME 1 335 450.0 1508 
ALYSE WITHERS MUDGEE 6 556 445.2 2475 
MELISSA  CARN AVISFORD 1 600 440.2 2641 
JOSHUA STOKES STUBBO 1 315 440.0 1386 
MALCOLM, HELEN & GAVIN SWORDS MT FROME 2 343 440.0 1507 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 1 545 436.2 2377 
D J  & JG STOKES STUBBO 2 310 430.2 1334 
AW & CT MCRAE MUDGEE 1 545 426.2 2323 
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C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 3 493 420.0 2072 
MUDGEE ARTIFICIAL BREEDING 
SERVICE 

CULLENBONE 2 435 420.0 1827 

BRIGHTON FARM PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 480 420.0 2016 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 3 405 415.0 1681 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 11 328 412.2 1353 

 
YEARLING STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
BRIGHTON FARM PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 575 469.2 2698 
SANDAN FAMILY TRUST MUDGEE 1 540 469.2 2534 
MUDGEE ARTIFICIAL BREEDING 
SERVICE 

CULLENBONE 1 520 468.2 2435 

KYLIE J DESHON COONABARABRAN 1 550 440.2 2421 
DION HOLLOW GULGONG 1 540 440.2 2377 
BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 5 531 440.2 2337 
MARK FORD MUDGEE 9 496 468.2 2320 
K MORRIS & GD THOMAS MUDGEE 1 485 460.0 2231 
CHADWICK FAMILY PASTORAL KANDOS 2 463 440.0 2035 
SANDAN FAMILY TRUST MUDGEE 13 426 474.2 2021 
GN CHANNON MUDGEE 11 408 480.2 1960 
JOSHUA STOKES STUBBO 1 400 478.2 1913 
MUDGEE ARTIFICIAL BREEDING 
SERVICE 

CULLENBONE 1 425 440.0 1870 

MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 1 405 455.0 1843 
C & M BARNETT PTY LTD MUDGEE 11 379 475.0 1799 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 10 288 503.2 1447 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 28 305 503.2 1536 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 22 264 503.2 1328 
WJ & JI COATES HARGRAVES 2 273 500.2 1363 
SAMUEL PRICE T/AS BELTARNA 
PASTORAL 

MUDGEE 13 265 492.2 1304 

MALCOLM, HELEN & GAVIN SWORDS MT FROME 2 308 492.2 1514 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 7 313 487.2 1524 
GN CHANNON MUDGEE 11 408 480.2 1960 
JOSHUA STOKES STUBBO 7 348 480.2 1670 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 3 315 480.0 1512 
MALCOLM, HELEN & GAVIN SWORDS MT FROME 6 355 479.2 1701 
JOSHUA STOKES STUBBO 1 400 478.2 1913 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 20 353 478.2 1686 
C & M BARNETT PTY LTD MUDGEE 11 379 475.0 1799 
SANDAN FAMILY TRUST MUDGEE 13 426 474.2 2021 

 


